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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Assembly District 77

 10,663 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 266 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,105 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,105 

 9,743 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 285 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 77 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 304 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 226 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 BERNARD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,649 

Unrecorded  456 

Assembly District 78

 8,417 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 263 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 125 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,805 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,805 

 7,311 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 373 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 151 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 348 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 235 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 DAHARI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR.CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURRELL MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTON AVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FRANCID (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,433 

Unrecorded  372 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Assembly District 79

 11,935 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 303 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 147 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,385 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,385 

 10,868 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 267 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 123 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 371 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 261 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 ANNA BERLANGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE D LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,905 

Unrecorded  480 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Assembly District 80

 13,366 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 565 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 189 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,120 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,120 

 10,593 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,307 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 553 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 545 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 294 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN J. ALICEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA P JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH A. HUDDLESTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MOZZER GIARDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALY A RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,323 

Unrecorded  797 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Assembly District 81

 19,332 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 870 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 273 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,475 

 14,677 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,169 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 716 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,139 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 611 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AXXEL FROMETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LUNDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DART WESTPHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURRELL BUAHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 6 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL M. SPECIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WIESINHIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL V HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,382 

Unrecorded  1,093 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Assembly District 82

 22,864 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 199 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,633 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,633 

 16,440 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,266 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,436 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 856 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 445 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 ANNA MARIA HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARI MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JOSEPHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO GHIOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES FARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL SOLLOZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIS VERMILEA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,464 

Unrecorded  1,169 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Assembly District 83

 15,511 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 161 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,136 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,136 

 14,455 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 331 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 121 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 329 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 263 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 CHRISTINE GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO NOVA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,516 

Unrecorded  620 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Assembly District 84

 9,887 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 206 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 156 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,249 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,249 

 8,733 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 297 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 97 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 350 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 262 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 ALEJANDRO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA STORECHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR M. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 6 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY DOMINQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLI BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA M. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,769 

Unrecorded  480 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Assembly District 85

 10,590 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 225 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 163 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,978 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,978 

 9,329 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 302 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 122 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 345 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 410 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS N GODFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEBA RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANELL GEORGES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,536 

Unrecorded  442 

Assembly District 86

 8,359 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 190 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,702 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,702 

 7,475 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 258 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 94 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 288 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 148 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 ELISABETH ORTEGA-BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON A HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAPASHI NARINE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,270 

Unrecorded  432 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Assembly District 87

 12,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,129 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,129 

 10,904 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 549 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 203 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 405 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 496 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA FERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAPERUTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY RAMIREZ II (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GALIOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BLINDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMEL DENNISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURUL SADAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,588 

Unrecorded  541 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 143,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,234 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,916 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  149,717 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  149,717 

 120,528 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,404 STEVEN DEMARTIS (REPUBLICAN)

 3,693 ANTONIO VITIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,280 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,651 CAMELLA D. PRICE (REFORM)

 1 ALEJANDRO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA FARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA FERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA BERLANGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MARIA HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA STORECHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAPERUTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY RAMIREZ II (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR M. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AXXEL FROMETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARI MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LUNDGREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GALIOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BLINDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAHARI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN MCSHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DART WESTPHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR.CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURRELL BUAHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURRELL MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 27 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN J. ALICEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH ORTEGA-BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JOSEPHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO GHIOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS N GODFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL M. SPECIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES FARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WIESINHIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY DOMINQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMEL DENNISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE D LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 KYREL ZANTON AVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA P JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH A. HUDDLESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLI BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MOZZER GIARDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURUL SADAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL V HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO NOVA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON A HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALY A RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEBA RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAPASHI NARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA M. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 117 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL SOLLOZZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FRANCID (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:01:10PM

Total for Borough President (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIS VERMILEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANELL GEORGES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  142,835 

Unrecorded  6,882 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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